
Kingsport Total Holes

Ace's Play % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Malcolm Shumaker 46 144 31.9% 0 0 1 3 2 1 2 6 6 5 1 6 0 5 6 1 1 0

2 Clayton Craft 54 144 37.5% 3 2 1 1 4 4 5 4 2 8 2 3 1 4 5 3 1 1

3 Bill Huffman 45 144 31.3% 3 0 3 2 2 2 2 4 3 5 0 4 1 5 3 3 1 2

4 Charles Tarbell 42 144 29.2% 0 2 1 4 2 2 2 5 3 5 2 2 1 4 3 4 0 0

5 Chris Conradi 33 144 22.9% 1 4 0 2 1 2 3 2 4 3 1 2 0 3 3 1 0 1

6 Chris Taylor 39 144 27.1% 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 3 5 6 3 4 0 1 4 3 1 0

7 Chris Hudson 45 144 31.3% 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 3 4 6 1 5 2 3 4 2 0 0

8 Chris Maupin 43 144 29.9% 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 6 4 5 1 3 1 2 4 4 0 0

9 Jeffrey  Richardson 41 144 28.5% 1 1 0 1 3 1 4 3 4 5 1 4 0 6 3 3 1 0

10 Wanda Daniels 42 144 29.2% 4 4 4 2 3 1 1 1 1 6 1 4 1 4 3 1 1 0

11 Lauren Tipton 42 144 29.2% 2 0 1 2 1 3 4 6 2 6 1 3 0 3 3 4 0 1

12 Ron Epperson 51 144 35.4% 4 3 0 2 1 3 4 4 5 6 4 3 1 3 3 4 0 1

13 Gavin Hoke 45 144 31.3% 3 2 1 1 0 1 5 3 2 4 2 6 1 4 5 3 0 2

14 Joshua Horton 39 144 27.1% 1 3 1 1 2 1 4 1 4 5 2 2 3 2 4 3 0 0

15 Scott Arrowood 44 144 30.6% 3 1 2 4 3 2 4 2 6 1 1 4 0 4 3 1 1 2

16 Troy Sarver 48 144 33.3% 1 4 3 6 4 0 3 1 3 6 1 5 0 5 2 1 2 1

17 R C Bennett 42 144 29.2% 2 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 5 7 2 1 2 2 3 6 1 0

18 William Richardson 41 144 28.5% 4 2 2 1 4 2 3 2 1 2 1 6 1 2 3 3 1 1

19 Greg Simpson 44 144 30.6% 4 3 1 5 0 2 3 2 5 6 3 6 1 2 1 0 0 0

20 Todd Trent 32 144 22.2% 5 3 1 1 0 0 3 3 5 3 0 2 0 5 1 0 0 0

21 Keith Hartman 53 144 36.8% 4 2 2 2 4 2 5 5 4 6 0 7 0 4 2 1 2 1

22 Bobby Tesseneer 48 144 33.3% 4 1 3 3 3 2 5 4 4 7 0 4 1 4 3 0 0 0

23 Paula Gay 48 144 33.3% 4 4 1 5 2 3 5 4 2 3 2 1 1 4 4 1 2 0

24 Bryan Deal 38 144 26.4% 2 3 0 3 3 1 4 1 4 2 2 3 0 6 3 0 1 0

25 James McMurray 45 144 31.3% 2 4 0 4 3 2 3 3 1 7 2 2 1 3 4 3 0 1

Kingsport Total Holes

Par's Play % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Malcolm Shumaker 87 144 60.4% 8 8 5 3 6 7 6 2 0 2 7 1 8 3 2 7 4 8

2 Clayton Craft 87 144 60.4% 5 6 7 7 3 4 2 4 6 0 6 5 7 4 3 4 7 7

3 Bill Huffman 84 144 58.3% 5 6 4 5 6 6 5 4 4 2 8 2 6 3 4 4 5 5

4 Charles Tarbell 90 144 62.5% 7 6 6 4 6 6 6 3 4 2 6 4 5 4 5 4 6 6

5 Chris Conradi 100 144 69.4% 7 4 8 6 7 6 4 5 4 3 7 4 8 3 5 6 6 7

6 Chris Taylor 94 144 65.3% 7 6 7 7 5 6 6 5 2 1 5 1 7 7 4 5 6 7

7 Chris Hudson 94 144 65.3% 6 5 7 5 4 5 5 5 4 2 7 3 6 5 4 5 8 8

8 Chris Maupin 97 144 67.4% 6 5 6 7 7 6 6 2 4 2 7 2 7 6 4 4 8 8

9 Jeffrey  Richardson 90 144 62.5% 6 6 8 6 5 7 2 5 4 1 7 1 8 2 5 5 4 8

10 Wanda Daniels 95 144 66.0% 4 4 3 6 4 7 7 7 6 2 7 2 6 4 5 7 6 8

11 Lauren Tipton 89 144 61.8% 6 7 7 5 7 5 4 2 4 2 7 0 7 4 5 3 7 7

12 Ron Epperson 91 144 63.2% 4 5 8 5 7 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 7 5 5 4 8 7

13 Gavin Hoke 89 144 61.8% 5 6 6 7 7 7 0 5 5 3 6 2 7 4 3 5 6 5

14 Joshua Horton 88 144 61.1% 5 4 7 6 6 7 4 6 2 2 5 3 4 5 4 3 7 8

15 Scott Arrowood 93 144 64.6% 5 7 6 4 5 6 4 6 2 6 7 3 8 2 5 5 7 5

16 Troy Sarver 85 144 59.0% 7 4 5 1 4 7 4 7 5 2 7 2 7 2 5 5 5 6

17 R C Bennett 96 144 66.7% 6 7 6 5 5 6 5 7 1 1 6 7 6 6 5 2 7 8

18 William Richardson 92 144 63.9% 4 5 4 6 3 6 5 6 6 5 7 1 6 4 5 5 7 7

19 Greg Simpson 91 144 63.2% 4 5 5 3 8 6 5 6 3 0 5 2 7 6 7 8 7 4

20 Todd Trent 103 144 71.5% 3 5 6 7 7 8 5 4 3 4 8 4 8 2 7 8 8 6

21 Keith Hartman 89 144 61.8% 4 6 6 6 4 6 3 3 4 2 8 1 8 4 6 6 6 6

22 Bobby Tesseneer 92 144 63.9% 4 7 3 5 5 6 3 3 4 1 8 3 7 4 5 8 8 8

23 Paula Gay 86 144 59.7% 4 4 5 3 6 5 3 4 6 4 6 4 6 4 4 5 5 8

24 Bryan Deal 91 144 63.2% 6 5 8 4 4 7 4 7 4 4 6 1 7 0 4 8 5 7

25 James McMurray 89 144 61.8% 6 4 7 4 4 6 5 5 3 1 6 4 6 4 4 5 8 7



Kingsport Total Holes

Over 3 or More Play % 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Malcolm Shumaker 11 144 7.6% 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0

2 Clayton Craft 3 144 2.1% 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

3 Bill Huffman 15 144 10.4% 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 1

4 Charles Tarbell 12 144 8.3% 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 2

5 Chris Conradi 11 144 7.6% 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 0

6 Chris Taylor 11 144 7.6% 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 1

7 Chris Hudson 5 144 3.5% 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Chris Maupin 4 144 2.8% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Jeffrey  Richardson 13 144 9.0% 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0

10 Wanda Daniels 7 144 4.9% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0

11 Lauren Tipton 13 144 9.0% 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 1 1 0 1 1 0

12 Ron Epperson 2 144 1.4% 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Gavin Hoke 10 144 6.9% 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

14 Joshua Horton 17 144 11.8% 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 2 1 0

15 Scott Arrowood 7 144 4.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 1

16 Troy Sarver 11 144 7.6% 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

17 R C Bennett 6 144 4.2% 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 William Richardson 11 144 7.6% 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

19 Greg Simpson 9 144 6.3% 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

20 Todd Trent 9 144 6.3% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

21 Keith Hartman 2 144 1.4% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

22 Bobby Tesseneer 4 144 2.8% 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Paula Gay 10 144 6.9% 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0

24 Bryan Deal 15 144 10.4% 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 1 2 1 0 2 1

25 James McMurray 10 144 6.9% 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0


